A report was received from the Assistant Sanitary Superintendent of this De-

partment, Borough of Manhattan, in respect to the inspection of cars in The City 
of New York for violations of section 194 of the Sanitary Code, and the Secretary 
was directed to make requisition upon the Police Commissioner for the detail of 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) patrolmen to act in conjunction with the Sani-
tary Police in the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx for the purpose of en-
forcing section 194 of the Sanitary Code. 

A report was received from the Chief Inspector of the Division of Contagious 
Diseases, Borough of Manhattan, recommending the destruction of goods at the